PONDEROSA DOMESTIC WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

JAMES SANDERS

8706 COUNTRY CLUB DR

WILLIAM BALL

GARY TAYLOR

PINETOP, AZ 85935

DONNA KOHLHASE

MICHAEL MALLETTE

(928)369-3342

RATE SCHEDULE

Pursuant to the District's Board of Directors of Ponderosa Domestic Water Improvement District, all customers will be charged the following rates for the period beginning November 1, 2023.

A. Monthly Minimum Charge*

3\4" meter	\$28.01 monthly minimum
1" meter	\$35.84 monthly minimum
2" meter	\$58.27 monthly minimum
3" meter	\$80.66 monthly minimum
4" meter	\$132.17 monthly minimum
6" meter	\$179.23 monthly minimum

^{*}Monthly minimums for commercial and multiple residence users shall be calculated by multiplying the appropriate monthly minimum for the size service (i.e. $\frac{3}{4}$ inch, 1 inch etc.) by the number of equivalent dwelling units

B. Water Use Charge

\$3.25 per 1,000 gallons on all water used (minimum charge \$3.25)

C. Emergency Water Use Charges

10,000 gallons	\$3.25
10,001 – 20,000	\$3.80
20,001 – 40,000	\$6.33
40,001 – 50,000	\$7.59
50,001 - 60,000	\$8.86
60,001 – and over	\$14.24

D. Connection Fees

Refundable water deposit for renters	\$100.00
Connection Fee for ¾" meter	\$600.00
Connection Fee for 1" meter	\$800.00
Larger meters at District's Cost	

Larger meters at District's Cost

Transfer Fee \$10.00
Reconnection fee when disconnected \$25.00
For non-payment
Service Calls when applicable \$25.00 per hour Reconnection charge when disconnected \$75.00
Per request and wish reconnection within A one year time period – or the monthly Minimum for the months water has been Disconnected.

ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023 PONDEROSA DOMESTIC WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT By/s/ JAMES SANDERS

James Sanders, Director